STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204 FORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED. MTC-20550.D COPYRIGHT 1988 Vol.mg_Page3484 TRUST DEED 00 97536 WAYNE MEISNER & DOROTHY MEISNER, husband and wife, as Trustee, and Mountain Title Company of Klamath County PRISCILLA M. TOWNSEND Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property Klamath County, Oregon, described as: as Beneficiary, The Westerly 112 feet of Tract 35 of PLEASANT HOME TRACTS NO. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Tax Account No. 3909 002AD 05400

3 Ē

5788 \propto E

> £ EB 83

The beams due and payable. In the event the winner without first havisold, conveyed, assigned or allenated by the grantor without first havisold, conveyed, assigned or allenated by the grantor agrees: To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: To protect preserve and maintain said property in good and workmanike and repair; not to errom any maintain said property in good and workmanike of to Complete or restore promptly may be constructed, damaged or and repair; not to errom any maintain said property in good and workmanike it to Complete or restore promptly may be constructed, damaged or and restrictions apy when diverse regulations, corvants, condi-distroyed thereon, and pay when diverse and to pay all lien searches made cital Code or olfices. as well as the benelicary or mants, condi-tions and restrictions all said property: if the benelicary or mants, condi-tions and restrictions and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings by life. " To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings less of the searches and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings less of the searches and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings and such other hazardas as the search any argon time to the amount on any policy of insurance on the said property and so the require. In the beneficiary may require therefore, any soon as insured in any molecular with a soid prometies any soon the insurance and such other hazardas as the same a grantor's expappiled by benefi-tion of any policy of insurance moleculary. With any horder of the amount of the beneficiary may the or other insurance policy may horder the amount in any policy of insurance policy may horder as beneficiary are any part in waive any delaut or nolice of delaut hereander or invalidate any any part in waive any delaut or nolice of delaut hereander or invalidate any any part in waive any delaut or nolice of delaut hereander or invalidate any any part in which and harean any be levied or invalidate any any part in whic

It is mutually agreed that: S. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken and the event that any portion or all of said property shall have the under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bencheiary shall have the infall, il is elects, to require that all or any portion of the nonies parable to pay all travanosh taking, which are in recess of the amount required as compensation dor such taking, which are in recess of the amount required as compensation or such taking, which are in recess of the amount required as compensation on such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and incurred by fail and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary and possible that and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by here both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or to take such actions secured hereby; and frantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be meessarily no obtaining such com-9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-9. At any time and presentation cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may the liability of any person for the payment of the said property; (b) join in (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney; who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an esclow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subording any reservent allocting this deed or the lien or charge subording (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The sthereoi, (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The sthereoi is any reconveyance may be discribed as the "person or presons franks entitled thereto," and the recitals thereoi. Trustee's fees for any of the conclusive proof of the truthulances thereoi. Trustee's fees for any of the particles mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 55. D. Upon any delault by Krantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person hereunder, beneficiary may at any pointed by a court, and without repard to the adequacy of any security issues and profits, including these para due and unpaid, and approach issues and profits, including these para thereby and in such order as bene-ney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may detentifs, upon and taking possession of said property, the 11. The entering upon and raking possession of said property, the collection of such representation or awards lor any taking or damade of the invance policies or compression or release thereoid as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done waive any default by Krantor in payment of any indebtedness secured thereher are in his networks of any extension of awards lor any taking the and to cure or waive any default by Krantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereher are in his networks of any as a default or notice of any adversary and the application or awards lor any indebtedness secured hereher are in his networks of any adversarie hereonder or invalidate any adversary and the application or awards lor any indebtedness secured hereher are in his networks of any adversarie hereonder or invalidate any act done waive any default by Krantor in payment of any indebtedness se

property, and the application or release thereof as idoresial, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the sesence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. Inside each advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a morifage or direct the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the event remedy, either at law or in equiry, which the beneficiary may have. In the event remedy either at law or in equiry, which the beneficiary may have. In the event remedy, either at law or in equiry, which the beneficiary to satisfy the obligation and his secure and cause to be real property to satisfy the obligation function to sell the said describer real property to satisfy the obligation in the merer provided in ORS 80.735 to 86.795. In the minerer provided in ORS 80.735 to 86.735, may cure sale, the grantor or any other persons so privileged by ORS 86.735, may cure the delault or delaults. If the delault consists of a lailure to pay, when due, the delault or delaults. If the delault consist of a lailure to pay, when due, the delault or delaults. If the delault consist of a lailure to pay, when due, the delault or trust deed. In any core shall pay to the beneficiary all costs obligation or trust deed. In any core shall pay to the beneficiary all costs obligation trust deed. In any core shall pay to the beneficiary all costs obligation trust deed. In any core shall pay to the beneficiary all costs obligation trust deed. In any core shall pay to the beneficiary all costs

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale map be postponed as rin separate parcels and shall sale the parcel or parcels and not the parcel highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as or warranty, express or im-the property so thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the fraction and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the payable herein, trustee shall deliver to the purchase at the trust each of the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the payable herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the express of sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the payers provided herein, trustee shalt apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the express of the sub-statorney. (2) to the subsequent to the interest of the rustee in the trust attorney. (2) to the subsequent to the interest of the rustee in the trust shalt, it any, to the fautor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus, if any, to the fautor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee payot begins to the papent a successor or succes-

surplus, if any, to the frantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus, if any, to the frantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. I6. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed herei-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveynnce to the successor inder. Upon such appointment, and without conveynnce to the successor inder the latter shall be vested within the powers and duties conferred trustee herein named herein der bereinder. Each such appointent which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment which the successor trustee. of the successor trustee. of the successor trustee. of biggate for notily any party hereto of pending sale under, bus der youther de of trust or of any action or proceeding in which granter, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

Wayn G elan Wayna Meisner 670 Dorothy Melaner

3485

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)

TO:

STATE OF OREGON.	STATE OF OREGON,		
County of Klamath		55.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	This instrument was acknowledged before me on		
<u>-November Jeb 24</u> , 19 3889	19, Бу		
	as		
Wayne Meisner & Dorothy Meisner	of		
A. A.			
X Mulacoprula			
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon		
(SEAL) Mx commission expires: 676-92	My commission expires:	1. 1.	(SEAL

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid

..., Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

Beneficiary

Do not loss or destroy this Trust Doed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.

TRUST DEED	a descentes de las supresentes Se respectes de las supresentes	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Meisner 2633, Mather Grighton, C.O. 8060 Grantor 2633 Matter Brighton, CO. 80601	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	was received for record on the
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		County affixed.
A07 Main St Klamath Falls, OR 97601		NAME TITLE Deputy

3486

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN "ALL INCLUSIVE" TRUST DEED AND IS SECOND AND SUBORDINATE TO THE TRUST DEED NOW OF RECORD DATED OCTOBER 7, 1983 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 7, 1983 IN VOLUME M83 PAGE 17207, MICROFILM RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, IN FAVOR OF NEAL JOSEPH HARRIGAN, WHICH HAS NOW BEEN ASSIGNED TO JOSEPH R. RENNER & MARY L. RENNER BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED JUNE 23, 1986 as M86 PAGE 10923, AS BENEFICIARY, WHICH SECURES THE PAYMENT OF A NOTE THEREIN MENTIONED.

PRISCILLA M. TOWNSEND, BENEFICIARY___ HEREIN, AGREE TO PAY WHEN DUE, ALL PAYMENTS DUE UPON THE SAID PROMISSORY NOTE IN FAVOR OF JOSEPH R. RENNER & MARY L. RENNER, AND WILL SAVE GRANTORS HEREIN HARMLESS THEREFROM. SHOULD THE SAID BENEFICIARIES HEREIN DEFAULT IN MAKING ANY PAYMENTS DUE UPON SAID PRIOR NOTE AND TRUST DEED, GRANTORS HEREIN MAY MAKE SAID DELINQUENT PAYMENTS AND ANY SUMS SO PAID BY GRANTOR HEREIN SHALL THEN BE CREDITED UPON THE SUMS NEXT TO BECOME DUE UPON THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at	request of	Mountain	Title co.			the	28th	day
of	Feb.	A.D., 19	89 at	8:57 o'cl	ock <u>A.</u> M.,	and duly	recorded in '	Vol. <u>M89</u>	,
		of	Mortg	ages	on Page	3484	4		
				Ĩ	Evelyn Bieł				
FEE	\$18.00				By <u>Qa</u>	ulene	Mullin	desse	